<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 461</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **September 28, 2021** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR	BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2021	1702	41	Rukayatu Alhassan	\$ 1,350.39
			1577 Briar Tr., Vineland, NJ 08360	
			Refund Duplicate payment	
CY 2021	3118	28	Paul Ebey	\$ 962.24
			23 N. Myrtle St., Vineland, NJ 08360	
			Refund Duplicate payment	
CY 2021	5007	4801 C0002	Diane Fischer	\$ 1,121.06
			906 S. Main Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360	
			Refund Duplicate payment	
CY 2021	5502	4.33	Tilde R. Guifarro Et Als	\$ 1,327.92
			1063 Falcon Way	
			(Make check payable to: Miguel Reyes,	
			310 W. Summit St. Unit C0001, Vineland, NJ 08360)	
			Refund Duplicate payment	
			TOTAL REFUNDS	\$4,761.61

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be and she is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **September 28, 2021** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
	<u>_</u>
City Clerk	